

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3127/2026

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 20-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Reeha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mrs. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.
2. List for further arguments on 24.03.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR