

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3127/2026

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 24-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. . Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Vats, Adv.
Mrs. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 27.04.2026.
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) on caveat and waives service of formal notice.
3. In the meanwhile, short counter affidavit be filed.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR