

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3127/2026

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 11-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. . Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mrs. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned.

List on 31.07.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR